manipulate the factors necessary to study cause-and-effect relationships 

directly. 

3.2 Population of the Study 

The population of this study consists of Nigerian listed companies 

on Nigerian Exchange Group (NGX) as at 31st December, 2021. The 

population comprises of one hundred and fifty six (156) firms listed on 

Nigerian Exchange Group (NGX). 

3.3 Sample Size and Sampling Technique 

Since the entire listed firms cannot be used for the study, the study 

is limited to thirty-nine (39) manufacturing firms listed on the Nigerian 

Exchange Group (NGX).

[...]

CEOO  =  CEO Share Ownership 

Ɛit   =  Error term 

CHAPTER FOUR 

DATA PRESENTATION, ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION OF FINDINGS  

4.1  Presentation and Analysis of Data 

Table 1 presents the summary of the descriptive statistics for the 

dependent and independent variables for three hundred and eighty-six 

(386) observations. It shows that Firm performance of listed 

manufacturing has a mean value of about 3.761 and a standard deviation 

of about 16.22. The maximum value of the variable is 108.9 while the 

minimum is -179.921.  The maximum values for all other variables are